Model Designation (Example)
Model Designation of Accessories (Example)
192
(8) Needle valve
Code No code N
Needle valve Not equipped Built-in
(7) Mounting bracket option
Code Option
No code Not equipped
B Bracket
P Panel-mount bracket kit
D DIN rail-mount bracket
(6) Connector cable
Code No code 1 3
Cable length (m) Without cable 1 3
(5) Applicable tube size (øD)
mm size (mm) inch size (inch)
Code 4 6 8 10 1/4 3/8
Tube O.D. ø4 ø6 ø8 ø10 ø1/4 ø3/8
* Please check the above table for the combination of flow range and applicable tube size.
(4) Flow rate range (Full scale flow rate)
Code Flow rate (ℓ/min)
005 0.5
010 1
020 2
050 5
100 10
200 20
500 50
101 100
201 200
*  Please check the right table for
the combination of flow range and
applicable tube size.
(3) Flow direction
Code F R (*)
Flow direction Uni-direction Bi-direction
* Selectable only for no needle valve equipped type.
(2) Option
Code Option
B1 Bracket
P Panel-mount bracket kit
PN Panel-mount bracket kit for Needle Valve type
C51 5-core cable 1m
C53 5-core cable 3m
D DIN rail-mount bracket
Flow Sensor 21 with 2-color Dual Display
2-color Dual Digital Display in 17 mm width Flow Sensor
FUS21
(1)
NVC
(2)
F
(3)
4
(5)
1
(6)
B
(7)
N
(8)
005
(4)
(1) Flow Sensor 21 with 2-color dual digital display
(1) Flow Sensor 21 with 2-color dual digital display
Table: Flow range and applicable tube size (●: Available)
(5) Applicable tube size code
4 6 8 10 1/4 3/8
(4) Flow
 rate code
005 ● ● ●